01-29-2002

Hec.a	PC1/1	10	UB	NUV	200	
	-,	00	10	.74	0.2	4
		गप	77			7

1 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	Y				
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Rudolf R. Pekau September 21, 2000	Name: Suzerain Group Inc.				
First Assignor Date of Execution	Street Address: 177 Westchester Way				
	·				
Second Assignor Date of Execution	City: Chestermire, Alberta				
Third Assignor Date of Execution	Country: Canada ZIP: T1X 1B8				
•	Additional name(s) & address attached? ()YES (X)NO				
Fourth Assignor Date of Execution	3. Nature of Conveyance (check only one):				
	(X) New Assignment () Merger () License Agreement () Security Agreement				
Fifth Assignor Date of Execution	() Change of Name () Other:				
Sixth Assignor Date of Execution	()Cross-reference of Assignment filed in United States Application No/, recorded on at Reel No and Frame No.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () YES (X) NO					
4. Identification of Application number(s), patent number(s) OR of	late of execution of application to which assignment refers:				
Application Nos.: Patent Nos.:	Date application was signed by the first				
09/913,693	named executing inventor				
	(Fill-in this date only if assignment is filed together with a new application)				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: John P. Donohue, Jr. WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301 215-568-3100	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 {X} Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number 23-3050				
2/14/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000123 09913693	8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any				
FC:581 40.00 OP	overpayment to Deposit Account Number 23-3050				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Box As	Date				

09/20/00 WED 16:38 FAX 418 3 0823 RIDOUT & MAYBEE

Ø 011

WORLD

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RUDOLF R. PEKAU, whose full post office address is 206 Qakwood Flace S.W., Calgary, Alberta, T2V 3X4, Canada has invented certain new and useful improvements in or relating to

VARIABLE GEOMETRY TOROIDAL ENGINE

as fully set forth and described in international patent application No. PCT/CA00/00917 filed on August 4, 2000;

AND WHEREAS, SUZERAIN GROUP INC., whose full post office address is 177 Westchester Way, Chestermire, Alberta, Tix 1B3, Canada, has acquired from the said Rudolf R. Pekau the whole right, title and interest for all countries in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to him in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Rudolf R. Pekau hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred and that he is hereby sell. assign and transfer the said Suzerain Group Inc., its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest, in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the application above referred to, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may be obtained for the said invention.

> **PATENT** REEL: 012501 FRAME: 0491

2012

-2-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Rudolf R. Pekau hercunto set his hand and affixed his seal this 21 day of September , 2000 at Calgary, Alberta, Canada.

Wagne Waken

Rudelf R. Pekau

PATENT REEL: 012501 FRAME: 0492

RECORDED: 11/08/2001